Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 12-22-03 RE(OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark$	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Cimline, Inc.	Name: Diamond Products, Limited
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Greger	333 Prospect Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
6.0m)	
Other Other	- City: Elyria State: OH Zip: 440
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: June 15, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 😰
Additional numbers	attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Kenneth A. Clark	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Rankin, Hill, Porter & Clark LLP	K Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>925 Euclid Avenue, Suite 700</u>	- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
	18-0160
City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>44115</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	g information is tree and correct and any attached cop
	Signature Date
Kenneth A. Clark	,
Kenneth A. Clark Name of Person Signing	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
Kenneth A. Clark Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co Mail documents to be recorded w Commissioner of Patents	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 with required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments ton, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014836 FRAME: 0919

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated July 15, 2002, Cimline, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal offices at 2601 Niagara Lane, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55447, and an assignee under an Assignment dated February 11, 2000 recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 28, 2000 at Reel 010649, Frame 0979, hereby assigns:

Patent No.:	6,470,874
Issued:	October 29, 2002
Appln. No.:	09/487,435
Filed	January 19, 2000
Title:	High Production, Riding, Concrete Saw
Inventor:	Anthony J. Mertes

to Diamond Products, Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal offices at 333 Prospect Street, Elyria, Ohio 44035.

CIMLINE/INC. le k 0 20 By David Nelson, President

RECORDED: 12/22/2003